UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC. Docket No. 50-293-LR

S e e S’ e

(Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney herewith enters an appearance in
the captioned matter in accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b).

Name: Beth N. Mizuno

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop: O-15-D21
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Telephone Number: (301) 415-3122

Fax Number: (301) 415-3725
E-Mail address: beth.mizuno@nrc.gov
Admissions: District of Columbia
Name of Party: NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

(— 2,

Beth N. Mizuno
Counsel for the NRC Staff

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 29th day of December, 2010
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the “NOTICE OF APPEARANCE” for Beth N. Mizuno in the
above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following by electronic mail and deposit
in the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission’s internal mail system, or, as indicated by an
asterisk(*), by electronic mail and deposit in the U.S. Mail System, this 29th day of December,

2010.

Administrative Judge

Richard F. Cole

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Richard.Cole@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Ann Marshall Young, Chair

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Ann.Young@nrc.gov

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(Via Internal Mail Only)

Administrative Judge

Pau! B. Abramson

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail; Paul.Abramson@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

Mail Stop: O-16G4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: OCAAMAIL.Resource@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary

Attn: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff
Mail Stop: O-16G4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Hearing.Docket@nrc.gov



Sheila Slocum Hollis *

Duane Morris LLP

1667 K Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006

E-mail: sshollis@duanemorris.com

Mary Lampert *

148 Washington Street

Duxbury, MA 02332

E- mail: mary.lampert@comcast.net

Chief Kevin M. Nord *

Fire Chief & Director Duxbury Emergency
Management Agency

668 Tremont Street

Duxbury, MA 02332

E-mail: nord@town.duxbury.ma.us

Richard R. MacDonald*

Town Manager

878 Tremont Street

Duxbury, MA 02332

E-mail: macdonald@town.duxbury.ma.us

Terence A. Burke, Esqg. *
Entergy Nuclear

1340 Echelon Parkway

Mail Stop: M-ECH-62
Jackson, MS 39213

E-mail: tburke@entergy.com

David R. Lewis, Esq. *

Paul A. Gaukler, Esq. *

Pilisbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, LLP

2300 N Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037-1137

E-mail: david. lewis@pillsburylaw.com
aul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com

Town Manager *

Town of Plymouth

11 Lincoln St.

Plymouth, MA 02360

E-mail: msylvia@townhall.plymouth.ma.us
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Beth N. Mizuno
Counsel for the NRC Staff




